  856678
1950 MHz SAW Filter
Data Sheet:  Rev F  11-14-2014 - 1 of 6 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2014 TriQuint www.triquint.com
Applications
 Wireless Infrastructure
 AMPS, CDMA and TDMA
 General Purpose RF Filter

5 Output
1.3,4,6 Ground
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
856678 1950 MHz SAW Filter
856678-EVB Evaluation board
Standard T/R size = 5000 units/reel
Pb
  856678
1950 MHz SAW Filter
Data Sheet:  Rev F  11-14-2014 - 2 of 6 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2014 TriQuint www.triquint.com
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Rating
Storage Temperature
(1)
 −40 to +85 °C
Operable Temperature
(2)
 −30 to +85 °C
DC Voltage (instantaneous only on any port) +5 V
Notes:
1. Operation of this device outside the parameter ranges given may
cause permanent damage.
2. Specifications are not guaranteed over all operable conditions.
Electrical Specifications (1,2,3)
Test conditions unless otherwise noted:
(2)
  Temp= −30 °C to +85 °C
Parameter (3) Conditions  Min    Typ (4) Max Units
Center Frequency  - 1950 - MHz
Insertion Loss 1920 – 1980 MHz - 1.8 3.0 dB
Amplitude Variation
1920 – 1980 MHz  0.45 1.6
dB p-p 1920 – 1980 MHz
(over any 5 MHz band)
 0.25 0.8
Phase Ripple 1920 – 1980 MHz  16 30 Deg.
Absolute Delay 1920 – 1980 MHz  11 50 ns
Group Delay Variation 1920 – 1980 MHz  6 30 ns p-p
Stopband Attenuation
(relative to zero dB)
  180 – 220 MHz
1470 – 1500 MHz
1500 – 1540 MHz
1540 – 1570 MHz
1570 – 1601 MHz
1601 – 1670 MHz
1814 – 1840 MHz
1840 – 1878 MHz
2025 – 2050 MHz
2100 – 2170 MHz
2490 – 3000 MHz
3213 – 3755 MHz
4925 – 5527 MHz
20
35